

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2759 OF 2008

Shri Pralhad B. Lodhi & Ors.

..... Petitioners

V/s.

The Executive Secretary, Camp Education Society,
Pune & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr.M.V.Anturkar i/b Shri S.B.Deshmukh, for the Petitioners.
Mr.S.N.Patil, AGP, for the State.

CORAM : P.B.MAJMUDAR, J.

DATED : JULY 10, 2008.

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the petitioner states that he is not pressing the prayers (B), (C) and (D) with a liberty to take out appropriate proceedings before appropriate forum including even filing writ petition if permissible in accordance with law. Permission to delete said prayers is accordingly granted. The petition is now confined to prayer (A).

2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 12-08-2008. Shri S.N.Patil, AGP, waives service of notice on behalf of respondent Nos3 & 4.

(P.B.MAJMUDAR, J.)