

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2759 OF 2008

Pralhad B. Lodhi & Ors.	..	Petitioners
vs.		
The Executive Secretary, Camp Education Society & Ors.	..	Respondents

Mr. Rushikesh Barge i/b. Mr. S. B. Deshmukh for Petitioners.
Mr. Subhash Langote i/b. Ms Anita Agarwal for Respondent No. 1
Mr. A. R. Metkari – AGP for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.
DATE: 18 DECEMBER, 2014

P.C. :-

1] Mr. Barge, the learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has already given notice to the petitioners with regard to withdrawal of his appearance in this matter. However, he states that the acknowledgement is awaited.

2] Be that as it may, this Court has, as yet not permitted the learned counsel to withdraw his appearance on behalf of the petitioners.

3] The matter is today on the board for non compliance with the order dated 10 July 2008 in the matter of deletion of prayer clauses (B), (C) and (D). By the said order, it was made clear that the petition is now confined to prayer clause (A).

4] In the circumstances, it is only appropriate that the learned counsel for the petitioners carries out / effects amendment in respect of prayer clauses (B), (C) and (D) by way of deletion of the same. This exercise may be carried out within a period of one week from today.

5] Petition to come up for hearing as per its turn.

(M. S. SONAK, J.)