

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2759 OF 2008

SHABNOOR
AYUB
PATHAN
Digitally signed by
SHABNOOR AYUB
PATHAN
Date: 2024.01.25
14:35:31 +0530

Pralhad Banduji Lodhi & Ors

... Petitioners

V/s.

The Executive Secretary-Camp
Education Society & Ors

... Respondents

Mr. Mandar G. Bagkar, for Petitioners.

Mr. Ashwini Jadhav i/by Ms. Anita A. Agarwal, for
Respondent No.1.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP, for State/Respondent Nos.3 &
4.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 25, 2024

P.C.:

1. List the writ petition on **9 February 2024** 'For Final Hearing'.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)