

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2759 OF 2008

Pralhad Banduji Lodhi And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Executive Secretary - Camp Education ....RESPONDENT  
Society And Ors.

Mr. Mandar G Bagkar for Petitioner

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.  
MARNE J**

**DATE : 25th April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 20/06/2025 ( at 2.30 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**