

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2759 OF 2008

Pralhad Banduji Lodhi And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The Executive Secretary - Camp EducationRESPONDENT
Society And Ors.

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Sr. Adv. A/W Mr. Harshvardhan
Suryavanshi for the Petitioner.

Mrs. S. A. Prabhune, AGP for the Respondent No. 3 & 4 / State.

Mrs. Anita A. Agarwal A/W Ms. Ashwini B. Jadhav for the
Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 22nd January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/01/2026 (at 3:00 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)